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president's Cup

(Awarded to the iris originating within host region with the largest
number of votes)
ANVIL OF DARKNESS, Sterling Innerst, TB 1998,51 votes

Runners-up:
BRAZENBERRY, Sterling Innerst, TB, 1999,22 votes
CONTINUITY, Sterling Innerst, TB, 1994, 19 votes
GROBSWITCHER, Sterling Innerst, BB, 1995, 18 votes
LADY CLAIRE, Joan Roberts, TB, 2001, 17 votes

Franklin Cook Memorial Cup

(Awarded to the iris originating outside host region with the largest
number of votes)
QUEEN'S CIRCLE, Fred Kerr, TB, 2000, 78 votes

Runners-up:
CHRISTIANA BAKER, Fred Kerr, BB, 1999, 15 votes
SOMEBODY LOVES ME, Robert Hollingworth, SIB, 1998, 13 votes
SUSPICION, Keith Keppel, TB, 1999, 9 votes
SUDDEN IMPACT, Rick Tasco, TB, 1997, 7 votes

Fallorite Guest Irises

Following are the Favorite Guest Irises voted by conventioneers at the
2001 AIS National Convention in York, Pennsylvania

Name
QUEEN'S CIRCLE
ANVIL OF DARKNESS
CHRISTIANA BAKER
SOMEBONDY LOVES ME
CONTINUITY
MY GINNY
DELIRIUM

Hybridizer
E Kerr
S.Innerst
EKerr
R. Hollingworth
S.Innerst
D. Spoon
M. Smith

Year
2000
1998
1999
1998
1994
2000
2001

Type
TB
TB
BB
SIB
TB
TB
IB

Votes
124
96
82
64
38
36
35
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ACE L. Miller 1999 MTB 33
IN YOUR DREAMS L. Miller 2000 TB 33
STARRING J. Ghio 2000 TB 31
RUFFLED GODDESS R. Tasco 1993 TB 30
LADY CLAIRE J. Roberts 2001 TB 27
MADAM PRESIDENT H. Thurman 2001 MTB 26
SHIPS ARE SAILING Schafer/Sacks 1998 SIB 26
RARE QUALITY Schreiner 1999 TB 26
EXCLUSIVITY S.Innerst 1999 TB 26
EROTIC TOUCH S.Innerst 1998 TB 26

Historietll Irises ill tile
Ntltioll's Ctlpitol

Joe and Donna Spears, Argyle, Texas, have shipped six
varieties of historic irises to the Smithsonian Institute in
Washington, D.C. These are to be planted on the mall side of
the American History Museum. The six are GERTRUDE,
LORELEY, MME. CHEREAU, QUEEN OF MAY, ROSY
WINGS and WABASH.


