Favorite Guest Irises 2001 AIS National Convention

President's Cup

(Awarded to the iris originating within host region with the largest number of votes)

ANVIL OF DARKNESS, Sterling Innerst, TB 1998, 51 votes

Runners-up:

BRAZENBERRY, Sterling Innerst, TB, 1999, 22 votes CONTINUITY, Sterling Innerst, TB, 1994, 19 votes GROBSWITCHER, Sterling Innerst, BB, 1995, 18 votes LADY CLAIRE, Joan Roberts, TB, 2001, 17 votes

Franklin Cook Memorial Cup

(Awarded to the iris originating *outside* host region with the largest number of votes)

QUEEN'S CIRCLE, Fred Kerr, TB, 2000, 78 votes

Runners-up:

CHRISTIANA BAKER, Fred Kerr, BB, 1999, 15 votes SOMEBODY LOVES ME, Robert Hollingworth, SIB, 1998, 13 votes SUSPICION, Keith Keppel, TB, 1999, 9 votes SUDDEN IMPACT, Rick Tasco, TB, 1997, 7 votes

Favorite Guest Irises

Following are the Favorite Guest Irises voted by conventioneers at the 2001 AIS National Convention in York, Pennsylvania

Name	Hybridizer	Year	Type	Votes
QUEEN'S CIRCLE	F. Kerr	2000	TB	124
ANVIL OF DARKNESS	S. Innerst	1998	TB	96
CHRISTIANA BAKER	F. Kerr	1999	BB	82
SOMEBONDY LOVES ME	R. Hollingworth	1998	SIB	64
CONTINUITY	S. Innerst	1994	TB	38
MY GINNY	D. Spoon	2000	TB	36
DELIRIUM	M. Smith	2001	IB	35

ACE	L. Miller	1999	MTB	33
IN YOUR DREAMS	L. Miller	2000	TB	33
STARRING	J. Ghio	2000	TB	31
RUFFLED GODDESS	R. Tasco	1993	TB	30
LADY CLAIRE	J. Roberts	2001	TB	27
MADAM PRESIDENT	H. Thurman	2001	MTB	26
SHIPS ARE SAILING	Schafer/Sacks	1998	SIB	26
RARE QUALITY	Schreiner	1999	TB	26
EXCLUSIVITY	S. Innerst	1999	TB	26
EROTIC TOUCH	S. Innerst	1998	TB	26

Historical Irises in the Nation's Capitol

Joe and Donna Spears, Argyle, Texas, have shipped six varieties of historic irises to the Smithsonian Institute in Washington, D.C. These are to be planted on the mall side of the American History Museum. The six are GERTRUDE, LORELEY, MME. CHEREAU, QUEEN OF MAY, ROSY WINGS and WABASH.